

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5539/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2021 in WA No. 191/2020 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIPUL RANJAN DE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6009/2022 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49325/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sahil Moga, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Borthakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
Contempt Case (C) No. 8 of 2022 in W.P.(C) No. 1105/2018 (D/O)
pending in the High Court of Tripura.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER